PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Elliot D. Cohen	07/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trace-Wilco, Inc.	
Street Address:	2601 S.E. Solana Lane	
City:	Port St. Lucie	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34952	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5796948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-0379

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3122360733
Email: martin@nshn.com

Correspondent Name: Niro, Scavone, Haller & Niro

Address Line 1: 181 W. Madison Address Line 2: Suite 4600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRACE-WILCO, INC,
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hannah Martin

Total Attachments: 1

source=trace.wilcoassignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021185 FRAME: 0880

500584242

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00 U.S.) and other good and valuable consideration, the value, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by and between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR,

ASSIGNOR: Elliot D. Cohen, hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to:

ASSIGNEE: Trace-Wilco, Inc., a Florida corporation whose principal offices are in Port St. Lucie, Florida.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, in the following United States Patents, including any and all applications, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect damages for the same.

United States
Patent No.

Title

5,796,948

RECORDED: 07/03/2008

"Offensive Message Interceptor for Computers"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand this 1st day of July 2008.

DR. ELLIOT D. COHEN

v: What

PATENT REEL: 021185 FRAME: 0881